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Financing 
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ADB Pacific Active Loans and Grants – Financing Amount 

and Number of Projects

($ million)

ADB Support in the Pacific



$110.3

(2)

$156.9

(5)

$594.8

(22)

$07.8

(1)

$277.1

(5)

$21.6

(1)

$213.1

(14)

$1,516.6

(21)

AFNR EDU ENE FIN HLT ICT PSM TRA WUS

ADB Pacific Active Portfolio in Volume by Sector 
($ million)

AFNR = agriculture, food and natural resources, EDU = education, ENE = energy, FIN = finance, HLT = high 
level technology, ICT = information and communications technology, PSM = public sector management, TRA 
= transport, WUS = water and urban services



How do we support our Developing Members?

Financing: providing loans, technical 
assistance, grants, and equity 

investments while also mobilizing 
funds from other sources

Knowledge: Focusing on practical 
value that fits local conditions, 

identifying lessons, and replicating 
good practices 

Partnerships: Promoting dialogue 
and collaboration among diverse 

partners and stakeholders 

ADB Business Opportunities Seminar5



Why pursue ADB-Financed Contracts?

ADB Business Opportunities Seminar6

Gateway to new opportunities in fast growing 
emerging economies across multiple sectors

Availability of funds

International best practice procurement procedures

Risks related to transparency, fairness and integrity 
of procurement processes mitigated through ADB 
oversight



• The Agreement Establishing the ADB, also 
known as “The ADB Charter”. 

• Applicable for all projects – financed in full 
or part by ADB loans, grants or ADB 
administered funds

• Roles and Responsibilities

• Core Procurement Principles ( Economy, 
Efficient, Fairness, Transparency, Quality 
and Value for Money)



Pacific Quality Infrastructure Principles

ADB Fully Supports the Pacific Quality 

Infrastructure principles (PQIP)

• Achieving Value for Money outcomes is 

central to the delivery of quality 

infrastructure.

• Quality is prioritized in evaluation using 

Merit Point Criteria (MPC)

• Increased focus on enhancing local 

content (local participation) on ADB 

financed projects.

• Dedicated attention to skills development 

using Build4skills approach



• Since January this year, ADB mandates use of MPC for new internationally advertised 
civil works contracts in the Pacific.

• This approach aligns with the ADB’s priorities, such as climate resilience, sustainable 
infrastructure, gender inclusion, and innovation and support PQIP

• As a minimum require to include 10% technical weighting on the local participation

• Skills development activities can be introduced through Build4Skills 

https://www.adb.org/publications/build4skills-traineeships-handbook


Thank You
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Appendix
ADB Contract and Project Pipeline



PIR
DMC Description 

Estimated 

Value in 

(In USD) 

IFB 

Publication

PNG

Asaro – Kwongi Road 23M Q3 2025

Dona – Kerowagi Road 37M Q3 2025

Elimbari – Move Road (2 Lots) 68.4M Q3 2025

Balg – Baisu – Avi Road with Large Bridge No. 1 19.5M Q2 2026

Minj – Kup Road with Large Bridge No. 2 34M Q2 2026

Performance Based maintenance contracts ( 14 Nos. each $ 1 

million or below)
14M Q3 2025

Design, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Distribution 

Works & Household Connections ( Lot 1: 12.2 m, Lot 2: 16.5 

m and Lot 3: 50 m)

78.6M
Q3 2025

Construction of Port Moresby International (Jacksons) Airport 

powerhouse and high voltage power supply 
10M Q2 2025

Airfield Ground Lighting Upgrade and Associated Works 6.7M
Q2 2025

Design and  Supervision  Consultants (DSC) – Urban water 

supply 
2.9M Q3 2025
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